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(Name of Utility)
1* Revised SHEET NO. 4
RATES & CHARGES
F. LEAK ADJUSTMENT RATE: $2.53 per 1,000 Gallons
G. WHOLESALE WATER RATES:
City of Beaver Dam $2.68 per 1,000 Gallons
City of Fordsville $2.68 per 1,000 Gallons
City of Centertown $2.53 per 1,000 Gallons
North McLean County Water District $2.53 per 1,000 Gallons
Grayson County Water District $2.53 per 1,000 Gallons
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OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 4
RATES AND CHARGES
A. MONTHLY RATES:
First 2,000 Gallons $19.93 Minimum Bill
Next 18,000 Gallons $ 828 Per 1,000 Gallons
Next 30,000 Gallons $ 7.16 Per 1,000 Gallons
Next 50,000 Gallons $ 6.03 Per 1,000 Gallons
Over 100,000 Gallons $ 491 Per 1,000 Gallons
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SHEET NO.
RULES AND REGULATIONS

3. If any loss or damage to the property of the utility or any accident or other injury to persons
or property is caused by or results from the negligence or wrongful action of a customer,
members of his/her household, his/her agent or employee, the cost of necessary repairs or
replacements shall be paid by the customer of the utility and any liability otherwise resulting
shall be that of the customer.

4. For purposes of fire protection, including any customer’s fire protection system, the utility
cannot guarantee a water supply at any particular flow rate or pressure. The fire flow may
vary depending upon other water demands on the system, various water facility limitations,
or other circumstances. The customer will indemnify and hold harmless the utility and its
employees from and against all claims, damages, losses, and expenses incurred as a result of
insufficient water supply or deficient system facilities.
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AB.  Fire Hydrants: sec neyt oL
1. In accordance with 807 KAR 5:066 Section 10(2)(b), a new fire hydrant will not be installed

unless:

a) A professional engineer with a Kentucky registration has certified that the system can
provide a minimum fire flow of 250 gallons per minute, and

b) The system supporting this flow has the capability of providing this flow for a period
of not less than two (2) hours plus consumption at the maximum daily rate.
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